REVISONS

ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
4187 S.F. /300 x 50% = 6.9 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

62.7 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
4187 S.F. /300 x 50% = 6.9 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

230 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

RIDGE VENT
SOFFIT VENT

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
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Lot 8 Hils of Huntsville S/D
Columtia County, Florida
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Lot 8 Hils of Huntsville S/D
Colunbia County, Florida

IRINTED DATE:
Jawary 30, 2008
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eo'_lo" REVISIONS
4" 50'-3" 25'-g"
10'-0" 10'-0" 0'-0" o'-o0" lo'-3" 3-.0l," o'-2" ) 4'-5ls"
33'-0" x 5'-0" 3'-0" x 5-0" 2'-4" x 3'-0"
E —é— g P FAT T T LT T LF T T EE, g Féééé%ééééééééq V27777 ///f; Notes:
1
E\; : s = j: / l. Staircase run not to exceed 9"
2N e N T JEl O e L e . L 0 £ K Rise not to exceed 1"
O @ """"""""""""" PO T e EHE i Ererwy o SR Ll fE-oiy I&'-5ls" R %Z/?ﬁ% i B 4 o 8 0 2. Garage uill be seperated from all habitable rooms by not less
B M . n
: &'-10" il ) < @ than 5/8" Type X gypeum board or equivalent. Where the seperation
i i AL ﬁx (5 Q | z(); %—* is a floor-ceiling assembly, the structure supporting the sepeiation
¥ ] o g LA o 0 ] shall also be protected L :
i " 50" g MASTER BEDROOM | =4 L B P by not less than 1/2" gypeum board o
4 N i = =i :) R - U oAl 1| -l ¢ equvalel’lt,
¥ ¢ . D — Q-1 32 3" |
' — - -1 ] A t ¢
¥ - (OVERED LANAI = 0 N 0 ; 3. The second story bonus area s not intended to be used
¥ = b § RNV’ as a bedroom.
I 9 59 ’
i Al =, DALY - E‘/ = / 4. The vigpe and thickness of the sub flooring for the bonus room
- > i - 4 = ¢ = " .
! e . 4 I Ey area to be 3/4" plyuood. Nailing *& every 4" on edge and every
i I 'E'HFI_.,_ N 1
4 X N i) | PYET .l = & Iin the field.
o~ i}l 4'-0" % 5I-O“ 2'-0“ x 6|_Ou 2I‘OII x 6|_Ou \,b" :O, ; = | E —
;M—LM_M%E%‘:’}&//// 2777777777 ¢ %/ x YO" BEEAK' F=$¢"T NOOK J g i _(l) E :=()
/ b y > v \ L - L T G T L 1 e L L ! 0 : 4 1
egrese S e = A ] ] ALK-IN CLOSET |
g i n 1 I o b S A [ Al . e e %
; 2 7| % + 1R 5111110111 L —— 5
Y = Ty} bbbt e L L L L L L - =
g K -gas fireplace = g aQ
/ 9 Pl i i | ® / ®
/ e = 9 < 9 ]
/ T L S~ = T S N N - q(fl\
BEDROOM #3 : ~ i
g i —- | f 3'-Co
g & CEILING GREAT ROOM ’!a// i | | : . _O 20 ™MIN =
///////////////z ) =l 420" ! 5- Z _
5 =I= 1 1] : r ,, ! 2 =0 h
= ) ? i b () 161" ’ 9 v 0
0| B P o |8
= ¢ i NTLL | 1) f) | SR =
S Y KL= - =
o 5 - <i\hh‘?; i R e T R e e c Q
= ¢ L S 36 0 m 20 MIN r
i e | 3.0 2 CATHEDRAL TO HEIGHT L I CAR GARAGE X -
/ @ 1 _ |A8 PER TRUSS PLAN Qi[= 9 -3
= E fs ”-6" Ky @ 0 N &' CEILING =
0 g e : T 20'-10%" ‘ Fire rated chips 4
; -(\II _OI Y Iy 7///,////,// GwB Tgpe x
== f o e ; : 4 Attached to Bottom of Trusees =
Same ///? 12'-p" BiE = = et i T ' ' E = ‘0'-,
’ 3 K OU Bl 1 SpnG RooM | | 5 o'y
/ BEDRQOM #2 % "25' o' . 2-4" e TRAY TO 10' T -
—~ ] - (.! (] = V1
& ’ &' CE|LING a |@ TILE FOTER J\/FL : : ’—g LA ||E
i # g I I | ¢ \) 0 ;WAELU//////////////////////!F_E:ﬁ
g / A oy e 14'-10%" | ; 30" x &'-0" 30" x &'-O" _
/ = 1 £ : x
; | 5 JoNos R P i 9
5 egress - Pt I =
;i g '-,I :‘ m /;I n \ HL ~ I,é '_“J‘—“ ﬂ.
3-0" x e'-o"§§ 26" x 6-0"  2-6" x 6'-0"5" x &'-8" 1-&" x &'-8" 2-6" x &'-O" 2-6" x &'-0" 2 &" x 6'-0"
¥ 6'-0" x I'-6" '
A i PORCH Q I %o
% ¥ ® ¥ "
. i ®
H 36'-9" f T
@ Q @ i Lipscom) Eagle
=t e s e o ST S e s AR e dutl el s o R o o S TR _:::::::IZI:::::‘E:::::Z:::Z:ZZZZZ:::Z::Z:Z::@ Develo_)ment
DEVANE FLOOR PLAN -
FIRST FLOOR 2130 &.F Hgyane: Ratdetes
' n I " I n I n BONUS ROOM BOO le
3'-3" [2'-3 2'-3"| 3'-3 g e o '
5-3 -5 5-3 GARAGE 538 S.F. ADDERESS:
1 u ! " il 1 i ) Lo ills of Funtsville
50 5'-6 37-4 5-¢ 5/ " ENTRY PORCH 285 S.F. Columbia Conty, Florida
T LANAI 74 &.F.
80'-10 TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4181 &.F.
FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:

1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by meai of a
minimum %-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath ibitable rooms
shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsn board or
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipjd with either
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9im) thick, or
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a.om used for
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dviling

unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steelnd shall have
no openings into the garage.
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport entirely
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
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I 1 AFCI : '
i . > | -¢= — : \
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES : | i i ‘
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS : | 1 \
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE : ; / ]
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S SEE ENGINEERING FOR <E ELECTRICAL PLAN
S = AND REINFORCEMENT
= B e E I T This elecrical/mechanical plan , (g
= | E APPROX. FINISH GRADE intended to show schematically ly the
e = out of the electrical com
' layout of the electrical PSonents
= ;// = and the HVAC system. Final lopeations
/ and sizing of the components g ghall
SHLEEE = be the responibility of a licelepsed
= | E electrical/mechanical contracte o,
E L B e All work. shall be performed i,
— 1 —]
= = N accordance with all applicable
E | E POURED CONCRETE i le codes.
i STRIP FOOTING N
; SEE ENGINEERING 5,
| FOR SIZE AND <
I REINFORCEMENT N
i e HANDRAIL PROFILE: E
® ® ~TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVEJAN OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2", IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL ~ _ _ _ ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES LECTRICAL LEGEND
e e i A i t':‘ROﬁE ssEHcﬂ ng‘vzllg.g:\ GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ONBOTHSIDESOFTRE ] T
- TYPE Il: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4"
PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANGE OF /4" VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A E -1 V;g‘g;kh&f Péé%%?ﬁg‘#}’gﬁsu NITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPTH OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION QF THE PROFILE. THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST : :
3/8" TO A LEVEL THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST|PORTION OF THE PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE CEILING FAN
RECESS SHALL BE 1 3/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS QF 0.01". (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
’ 3 E -2
['YPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION I il SPHERE e 8 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
PASS THROUGH OPENING IN
B
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA e o SUcs oF STAR 3 ' T —
SCALE: " 2 iy 5 z E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. QP LIGHT Lipsomb Eagle
o . & 2X4 FLUORESCENT %
A = e L AL ® ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTURE Development
5 SPINDLES / RAILS SPACED ) E 4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
8 g i % | B & T N, : BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
CANNOT PASS THROUGH HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES I -
OPENING IN GUARD U.N.0. N =z | —4 112" MAX. e g B Ll BATH EXAUST FAN Devare Residence
< 3 = _ 27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH | HANDRAL WITH LIGHT
® : HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES PROJECITION
g kY Wi .l i L Ll et ® [swmousira
<< t {1
HANDRAI -
@ e e i - PR oo E -5 DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANGE W/ APPLICABLE _(:} LIGHT FIXTURE /DDRESS:
p— i E‘ EVERY TREAD LESS THAT 10" SHALL HAVE A NOSING OR |2 %—0 SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. Lot & Hilk of Huntsville S/D
EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVER THE LEVEL sl 142" MIN. aC i
A 6" SPHERE CANNOT PAS: g BELOW. A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THIIEE TREAD % g BETWEEN . (tb DUPLEX OUTLET Columba County, Florida
Q THROUGH THE TRIANGULA = IS A MIN. 11", THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT TH HANDRAL | 2 ,
& AREA FORMED BY RISER, * LEADING EDGE OF TREAD SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT 9/16" e ANDWALL | & E -@ ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE (ﬂb 220v OUTLET
3 TREAD AND GUARD RAIL BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" 2 %a DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
W 4ai5
o alo o GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
2 RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED AT AN 2 2 otz ey e el g 3z e
=  LANDINGS: ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL. s WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS =] E 7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) e SMOKE DETECTOR
é A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 5/8" TYPE "X" OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE E < g - TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY
E THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS (FIRECODE) OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE g F4 g
< SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT  GYP. BOARD PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETWEEN 2= $ WALL SWITCH
o LESS THAT STAIR WIDTH AND HAVE |:¥D§1|‘!NARI.-EI: TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OR LESS Fg ALL BEDROOM RE PRNTED DATE
L, AMIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION 2 CEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI 3 WAY WALL SWITCH :
e e 7 314" MAX. RISER HEIGHT E -8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) $s January 30, 2008
£ ITDOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR. A DR ey izl L . o—o $, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
& S= EXCEED THE SMALLEST ' '
) A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING, 2 1
=  WINDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25" L BY MORE THAN 3/8 E -9 ?IIIIL:) 8gTEIi_IIEE1\-fi %% ﬁ E LOCATED ABOVE BASE (ﬂ) . WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET
2 WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 25") = [ \V4 PHONE JACK
$f  TREADDEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A
d  WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY i SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE ® SION JACK
OF 6" AT ANY POINT. FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT i — FINALS DATE
5] LEST S LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
~  WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEED THE SMAL — @ GARAGE DOOR OPENER 0 Bl
I GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT BY MORE THAN 38"  MAX. TREAD SLOPE OF 2 PERCENT E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ok
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8" (1° VERT UNIT IN 46" HORZ, UNITS) SECTION VIEW SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED s | WALL HEATER .
> INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL JOB;\(I]l‘-IIBAS%ER'
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL -
TYPICAL STAIR AND GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS T T
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
OF4 SHEETS |
|
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7/16* 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED . REVISIONS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS GENERAL NOTES:
. "O.C. " 0.C. GABLES
EQEFICES, 12°0.C.FELD. € 0.6.9 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24y4n o . ANCHOR TABLE
7116 OSB ROOF SHEA: FECR 2004, TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN. PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMBORARY AND: OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
i 2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE i SATHI " 0.0 - . S, PORARY AND
Aot 0.0 GELEGT TRUSS SONNEGTORS (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d - @) EDGE, 12 0.C. FIELD, p ‘& 1 0 & GABLES PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
FROM THE ANGHOR TABLE H3 EACH S KRS RELORED S R ﬁth B'iﬁ'f'g ELOICJ:'TégNS. gelt_Jss E\I:IGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
:D BETWEE S SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S =
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SPLETIRS BRI TLNTLBS.OFF | TRUSSCONMEGIOR™ | TOPLATES | TORAFTERTRUSS TO STUDS |
(4) 12ds SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d '
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
7 4 REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SIMPSON SPH4 @ 48" O.C. o CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. <%0 o ™ T Y
SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
E (2) SIMPSON LSTA21——" INSTALL 2X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d R e e
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS o T T I
d AND (8) -16d TO STUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE ; 5-8d 5-8d
it <
BEHIO@ 0.0 SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C. —# CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. = aic: i 4 i !
EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD DIAJAGONAL BRAGE MUST BE NAILED < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 11/2"
NOTE: TO 5 TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX l ATTACH RAT RUN TO OVEyER 12' IT MAY BE "T* BRACED UP (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED <2050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2" i
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE | BLOCKING wi/ (4) 12dS |/ TO 5 12 AND UNBRACED UP TO 7' MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H142 1560 TR
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE T N CHE : rith 1 1R
APPROVED SEALANT TOE sS (4) 12ds FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD @) KINGS TSI (?}} ‘éAgé%V%TﬁES@ TO TOP PLATE / /' —\ FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD il
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ w/ (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. s | il PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER gt <855 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE i 12" O.C. EACH SIDE 4 X X TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H "
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR 164 10-10d, 1172°]  2-10d, 1 412°
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER 1 SIMPSON LSTA21 \ < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 112" 2-10d, 1 1/2"
w/ (8) -16d TO TRUSS 4) 12dS 2% . CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN : :
gfﬁﬁ%'éaﬂLooWALL ia]) 12ds C&E‘SSE%‘}T&U‘:‘,} ?',3'%2%';(:” %{fggﬁf&ﬁ:g&s \g::Tg &%l gg% AJ;)INHTE fl—ILAL# sf CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2°
] .C.UN.O. s SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT = -
g;éﬁas_?zg#;zsscm STURRATIE O.L: 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING, g CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO il Sen i Hei 12-10d 1 112
Ceina | B it OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
ZONTALLY BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
SIMPSON LTTI31 12dS = 12d SINKER < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
w/ (18) - 10d & OR .135" X 3.125" REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT OR 131 X 3.25" UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION |
7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING ,
FULLY BLOCKED SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRAGCE ¢'.0" 0.C. GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN = dids < 3330 MeT 22-10d Ve DD A0
8d COMMON NAILS FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 11419 MpH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 16060 < 6485 HGT-2 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AN APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN FOUNDATION SEE GABLE BRACING DETA AlL STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE |
SEE FOOTING DETAILS e e e ey L MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY:; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD |
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0 12" EMBEDMENT
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, - :
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE <92 h 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
TYPICAL GARAGEDOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL SAME OR OTHER MANUFAGTURER GAN B2 SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY. DEVIGES LISTED N THE BAMDLE i i il s 12 EVBEDNENT Il
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED - T — Cai B TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION .
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH SCALE: 1/2" =10 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STHID STRAE CONNECTOR TO STUDS
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 - g
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR GRADE & SPECIES TTABLE ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO 449 - i ol gl i 3.1 g
BARRIER WITH 6 LAPS SEALED WITH T — LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
) POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED s e
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2 x 9/64" WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3* x 9/64"; WITH DR DDUBLE TOPPLATE | &-1ad 8-10d
/ Fb (pssi) | E (10° psi) 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2104 8104
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 : " '
R e A 2x8 SYP #2 1200y 16 REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. 0 L
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS Sy A g 16104, Yilie: I
2x10 SYP #2 105059 16 < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2" I
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2" |
; 26 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 2x12 SYP #2 975 5 1.6 |
S ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d .
? EACH SIDE OF DDO&E%PLEANCLNG géwsmﬁm"a IéAG )0 1.8 < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 Tt
o SCREWS w/ 1" WAS Yol
FINISH GRADE COUNTER\;UNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700y 1.7 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d |
TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR e L |
STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" LVL MICROLAM 1600]0 1.9 < 1705 < 1705 CS16 28-8d
GN PER TABLE BELOW: : ;gEcgE:I{EREEYASC?T%::?%;F;EIEEUSI:oDhll_%ilﬁEEil%TNTEHEERFsoé-(l:-g:leENgF' ::gllgH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION |
PSL PARALAM 2900 i K. o ,. |
boORWIDTH | 36" x 414G [ & ;gg = g% R‘;‘Tﬁf’éu 0 2.0 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
31 x e CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND Z 2510 T Ty T T
F BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. :
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 8- 10 200c. | socC. 5" 0.C. < 2175 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 58" AB |
SCALE: 3_! 4" = 10" PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 I
1 3/4" =1 11'-18' 18" 0.C. 4 oc. 4 oc. REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. 45 = 209 HTT16 18-16d 5/8" AB B
16'- 18' 16" Q.C. 3"o.C. 3"o.C. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d !
PRE ENGINEERED ROO|oe TRysS BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL & 3
3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d |
DOUBLE % SPE TOP PLATE NAILED: THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. I
H2.5A TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" 0.C £ 200 S psbit 181t lithe i
SEE STR.TURAL PLAN 4 MIN. LAP wl (12) - 164 OR 4° LAP w/ ).C. VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS |
CS20 Wl (4) - 160 &14) - 10d vi DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, = 220 = a0 ABUGG 12-16d 1208
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL g ST PrTTE TR AT
= INTERIOR CEILING AS BEARING LLOCATIONS.
STRAP STUDS SPH4/6 TOP & BOTTOM e T A HEECIERD ONECOOiCh] Al WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway I
@32"0.C.UN.O. SPF #2 i CONTINUOUS FRAME PE No.53915, POB 88, Lake City, FL
2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK TO TOP PLATE AT 32056, 386-754-541¢
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS 1/2" X 7"EDGE ANCHORS — DIMENSIONS:
o R —— g T R R AT 48" OU.N.O. : Stated dimensions svercede scaled
dimensions. Refer allquestions to
Mark Dis , P.E.'or resolution.
ol s ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do wk oo it etoation.
DETAIL COPYRIGHTS AND 'ROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x4 @ 12"OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT GARAGE DOOR WATION ETAIL THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION MesicDlaaawery, PiEaaTety aipreesly rocenves 1
SCALE: N.T.S. R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN It common \aw capyghis and propetty.right | .] |
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS byl seplblud it Z?foi?:é'mea";f ol
"0OC TO 18'-10' STUD HEIGHT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE i ;
(1) 2x6 @ 16" O ; ' COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA E;%;;Eﬁ“:n‘ﬂ;".;;";,‘.ifﬁk}i;"gg;";j;;f‘“e" b
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN ————————
5 - Il _ PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | kereby certify that | hav
(1)2x6 @ 12"0C | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT INTERIOR BEARING VALL 7 LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, ad that the spplicable |
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" élﬁ%: iilli‘&sn'r_?oﬁﬁozg“ REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, elating to wind engineering i
RO L OAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS AND BOTTOM PLATES BRACING, THE BUILDER SHOULD USE GARE CHECKING THE ROOF (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; Code resdenta 200 o the bestofmy
EELIESFEHNG NTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. WITH 2-16d NAILS DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knowledge. |
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING ?5323@35%53?&”5@&’5 '?l—lfé Yrgg;gv gé%?sﬁgg gﬁgg‘f&%@gns ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one ' ‘
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR et b - Il
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. CONTINUOUS FRAAME TO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED SOr HEKGHT ORI MILE WHICHEVER 1S [ESS ) BB, at 605 CORS X i
CONTINUOUS FRAR TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE i
NON-SUPPORTIVE MARKIISOSWAY
STA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM CEILING DIAPHRAGGM DETAIL BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P1 53015 ol
SUPPORTIVE
BEAMS SCALE: N.T.S. 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH ]{
2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B h |
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. A 5 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN : 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =l
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE E NAILED )
TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 4, 48" O.C. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
Bl e o e ARE NOT REQUIRED 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
o ] TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPH4/6 A ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) I
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD I agle |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 2 Lipscanb Eagle '
& / ?1%%283?3 EI_SZTgiN g's { » . Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) Devd |’
x OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE MASONRY NOTES: 0 100 evelopment L ||
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. (4)-2x4 SPF #2 N/ED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN 11 e 1 |19.9|-21.8 |18.1 |-18.1 |
NASATIEOE | L & CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY - ;h 19.9 -eb.b |18.1 |-218 |
: OST TO BEAM 2 114 SlgpH4/6.@ 48" 0.C.(UN.O 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON g i if | ' .
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 SUPPORTIVE FOST TO BEAM X e T MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 199 255 181 |21.8 DevaneResidence
g e ] | 1
wi (8)-16d TO HEADER BEAM MID-WALL CONNEMION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM e IR G, T T ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 30hg| |83 424
e —_— = e ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 7 218|236 185 [204
AND (8) -16d TO SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. CRIP|pPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING.
4] 21.8 |-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6 AIDRESS:
——6X6 SYP #2 POST (2) 2X12 SYE2 MIN. ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Doors & Windows 1218 1284 Lot 8 Hills f Huntsville S/D
SEE STRUCURAL PLAN (4) 131 4 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst Case ‘ ' ColumbiaCounty, Florida
SIMPSON TOE N NAILED THRU SILL 21 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 ft2) g
v e SUPPORTIVE BEAM INTO J, JACK STUD U.N.O. 32 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 Mark Dicosway P.E.
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hallow, G g : : P.0.Box 868
= IF BEAM JOINT IS AT medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running A Garage Door 1165 1-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
™ ) . POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column y; '
T~ INSTALL ONE SIVPSON § . SRR T | block Phone: (3t6) 754 - 5419 {l
1 ) 1 A T & i 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (38¢) 269 - 4871 R
it y yp |
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ] N ' ¥ 5.5"x2.75"x11.5" | ‘
] 4 ] il I = . - i '
Wl (12) - 16d & 58" x 10" g . ) S, ' i 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap ERINED DATE |
ANCHOR BOLT wpr"srlc'.«\: I i splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS Januar 30, 2008 | | '
| (SEE sgﬁ.lhﬁg%mr 'G_.,L(gmol 2.4F | Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) STRUCTURAL BY:
g ¥ & 4 embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) h
1 X X A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS h
desrt i M0 - — 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
\ SIMPSON HUS412 MIN 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 :.“'Dis‘u:e 2 wlire tlies. agcﬂgrs;, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) '|
i 2-ONE SIDE,2-ON . SPH4/6 A N.O. ies not completely embedded in mortar or -
SEE FOOTING DETAILS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN EJTHER SIDE) gggT P.T. ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS DATE: I‘ I
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN . (1) 2X6 SPF # or 304SS 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 30/ Jan /08 .
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVI  #2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. : :
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL (1) 2X4 SPF £ 4 SILL UP TO 7-3" UN.O. 33.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER: |
4O — A1 FOR: 110 MPH ' : require engineering approval.
Rl i BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. ETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL _ ( s AT 33E7 | Movementijors Gonfracior assumes resporsiiy orpa| || SVAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 2ileot
SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: N.T.S. TYPICAL HEALDER STRAPING DETAIL and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF DI NYMBER
e o Lo A detailed on project drawings.
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) 8-1
OF {SHEETS

e I




REVISIONS
_______________________________________ :
RECESS AT DOORS E
AS REQUIRED TALLSEMWALLTRABLE S St Sen it - 0 7 0 R ot o SRR TR R R R e i AR T R e e B e [ R B SR S 6 e 1
NOTE: : . oty . 3¢ | i
4" CONCRETE SLAB The table assum®0 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the i |
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS inforced slab ale top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the | |
PLAN FOR GAST IN PLACE ANCHORS gMUmwall (zfva: m the soil pressure, within 2" of g‘le exterior side of the wall). If the wall : :
8' high, aDurowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond |
5 (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ Se?n?r\.mh I‘Ig#s zanuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used e St e : :
Y 7 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL with reinforcemeas shown in the table below. ! I |
W I |
=] % ﬁ e o el STEMWALL JRLANCED| _ VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT I : | R g b
AA G AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. HEIGHT | CKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL [ . |
= ' (FEET) EIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES O.C.) : ! !
6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" — I, i F5 i i
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH %ﬂﬂﬂ #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 [ ‘ !
i ""“, 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, j : :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, :
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ||mu| MAX 5 COURSES 3.3 3.0 96 % 96 96 96 96 ! E i
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
"‘ TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 4.0 gt % il o8 i % i S : !
TERMITE TREATED FILL, 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 | /_\ " ! {
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ; F5 -4" AFF :l E
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 | S-2 : . @
1
60 | 57 40 80 96 80 96 96 | | ! S0
20" X 10" POURED | \ )
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 i | i
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) ! i i
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 i : |r
I [} I
8.0 FY, 16 32 48 32 64 80 I L :
(F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING 87 | 83 8 24 32 24 48 64 i IR
I 1
\S-2/ scALE: 12'=1-0" 93 | 9.0 8 16 24 16 | 40 48 . [F- PP IE O SR (U 0 BRIT. e ol ek e L. BN s e AR
: e P S S S [ 0 N T (i ) Y S S S N ] I |
| 1 | I
1 S hos i TSR (I TR R | I |
PORCH POST SEE : r . SRR LS BRI e B e e e R S L L B . T R R U e el e L R CE T \ :
STRUCTURAL PLAN SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : : i I
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS i ! i i
NOTE: e | : : :
SEE STRUCT il [N (15 S S R (R S I R - e e U R ol T B T B L IR e e R R L B e S e R S e e R B e e
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i SiE !
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS il iy DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | i ! :
_ Ll Ry ( ED Y SEEE RS TR TR AR IR BT & 0 MU B 00 - SRpeEE e nE
= Py Ry TR s BEEEGE AN B PR T i OSSRt G- SRS S . @ 8 e 0 R e e TR R e e T gl s
e (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ 4" CONCRETE SLAB : : | |
HOUSE SLAB T % SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 3 - S-2 | :
i . SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB ! : | |
SLABTODRAN (@ /] = r@———————====as i i i .
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! 1 4T MIN, i | | .
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING - - o I f F3 I '
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. 5 | I : i
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" % - : ! I I
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 7 L e ATEE i i ! s I
= 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, WITH 6" LAPS SEALED D ettt T ; i : r :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER V CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, i i F 2
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES : \ AR POLY TARE i ! I i :
WITH POLY TAPE TERMITE TREATED I | v i :
TERMITE TREATH j N iy, . ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH i)
L Sl ; ; 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS =
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ! ! F9 AT 1 1/2' DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL L i
TR G55 MORL EROCTDR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS (1) #5 CONTINUOUS | ! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH | :
GRADE 40 : } POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL i
20" X 10" POURED : j R
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i | - v :
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) Ir : @ 4" AFF by
+ [} I
: | S-2 -0" AFF iy
| 1 | I
F5\ PORCH FOOTING 3§ L RAN
/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING = : | AN F4
5-2/ scalE:1z=1-0 R [ S-2
\S-2/ scaLe: 1/2'= 10" AR P
I 1 | |
! i i
1 IR N R i
i : o
| i i
LSRN Bl RN I o
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION a N ! !
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS : : o :
| 1 Il
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" F9 ! ! | I i
3000- PSIAT 28DAYS | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | i | ! WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
i I e PE No.53915, 0B 868, Lake City, FL
i ! | @ ____________________________________ Iy | 32056, 386-75-5419 |
Tand meysEs—a - - !
== i | S-2 '—l i DIMENSIONS:
.\_ : : | Stated dimensins supercede scaled
3 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! ¢ = _GE - Wams S 8 o R SRR R 55 R SRR B R R S R s T e S e s T e s e S e i e e e — e o e e e e e e e ! dimensions. Reer all questions to
| | WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ! : Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
\ WITH POLY TAPE ) : Do not proceecwithout clarification.
16" I " COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! 1 Mark Disosway P.E. hereby expressly reserves
L s e e N Y | L AR R T AR R IR A DAL e o its common lavcopyrights and property right in
: _____________ these instrumets of service. This document is
| not to be reprouced, altered or copied in any
, ; form or mannewithout first the express written
ke e e e L e R e permission andconsent of Mark Disosway.
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING :
F2 : CERTIFICATICN: | hereby certify that | have
@ SCALE: 1/2"= 10" ! examined this jan, and that the applicable
: portions of the lan, relating to wind engineering
| comply with setion R301.2.1, florida building
1 /-Fa Fg code residentia 2004, to the best of my
: -4“ AFF knowledge.
! S-2 LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one
: building, at speified location.
— SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION !
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS , SR OO Ay
! P.E. 53915
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" TR T R T R - ot S S m e s st e e o= e s A O e S e R
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | A DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
—a
— = = _.-—L- - — . —
\/
" X F5
i 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
&\ i vapor enssics FOUNDATION PLAN
J EI:¥ WITH POLY TAPE SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
16"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
(27 €0 CORTINUELS ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS i
Ligscomb Eagle
Development
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING
\S-2/ scaLE: 112" = 10" .
Devine Residence
ADDRESS:
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : -
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Lot 8 Klls of Huntsville 5/D
GARAGE DOOR Colunbia County, Florida
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB ;
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS MarkDisosway P.E.
e PO. Box 868
B T e Lake Cty, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
18" ' <
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER Fax: 686) 269 - 4871
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
% WITH POLY TAPE 'RINTED DATE:
AN TERMITE TREATED Jawary 30, 2008
COMPACTED FILL STRUCTURAL BY:
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS
FINALS DATE:
30/Jan /)8
/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING JO3 NUMBER:
\S-2/ scALE: 1/2'=1-0 801261
DRAWING NUMBER
S-2
OF 3 SHEETS
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